TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 004166 Frame 0781. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor, Salvatore LaMonica, Esq., Chapter 7 Trustee of Block Corporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Block Corporation		12/03/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolina Trading Company, LLC
Street Address:	30 Bunting Lane
City:	Primos
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73757484	AMERICAN TROUSER
Serial Number:	73521046	RAINY DAY WOOLS
Serial Number:	76238627	THE EXTENDER
Serial Number:	78319226	YARD PANT
Serial Number:	76620974	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	75983513	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	75705056	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	75610138	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	75680994	OUTLAW WESTERN WEAR
Serial Number:	78182600	PERFECT PANT
Serial Number:	77535619	PLAY FAIR KIDSWEAR
Serial Number:	74547165	SALMON RIVER TRADERS
Serial Number:	72238900	THOMSON
	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004238 FRAME: 0659

900166488

TIVOLI Serial Number: 77606977 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (215)851-8383 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215-851-8522 Email: rjacobsmeadway@eckertseamans.com Correspondent Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway Address Line 1: Eckert Seamans Chernin & Mellott, LLC Address Line 2: Two Liberty Place, 50 S16th St, 22nd FI Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301419-1 CORASSIGN 14PRPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta Jacobs-Meadway
Signature:	/rjm/
Date:	07/08/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=PTO COVER SHEET ASSIGNMENT - BLOCK TO CAROLINA TRADING (M0832991)#page1.tif source=PTO COVER SHEET ASSIGNMENT - BLOCK TO CAROLINA TRADING (M0832991)#page2.tif source=PTO COVER SHEET ASSIGNMENT - BLOCK TO CAROLINA TRADING (M0832991)#page3.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT BLOCK TO CAROLINA TRADING (M0832998)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT BLOCK TO CAROLINA TRADING (M0832998)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT BLOCK TO CAROLINA TRADING (M0832998)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salvatore LaMonica, Esq.		11/30/2009	Chapter 7 Trustee of the estate of Block Corporation, d/b/a American Trouser, d/b/a Trace Trouser, d/b/a Block Sportswear, d/b/a Amory Garment, d/b/a Safe Harbor, d/b/a American Blue, d/b/a Thomson:

RECEI VI NG PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolina Trading Company, LLC
Street Address:	30 Bunting Lane
City:	Primos
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19018
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73757484	AMERICAN TROUSER
Serial Number:	73521046	RAINY DAY WOOLS
Serial Number:	76238627	THE EXTENDER
Serial Number:	78319226	YARD PANT
Serial Number:	76620974	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	75983513	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	75705056	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	75610138	BIG DADDY
Serial Number:	75680994	OUTLAW WESTERN WEAR
Serial Number:	78182600	PERFECT PANT
Serial Number:	77535619	PLAY FAIR KIDSWEAR
Serial Number:	74547165	SALMON RIVER TRADERS
Serial Number:	72238900	THOMSON
Serial Number:	77606977	TIVOLI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rjacobsmeadway@eckertseamans.com,

mdonnelly@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway

Address Line 1: Two Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 50 S. 16th Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297814.00002 (ASSIGNMENT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta Jacobs-Meadway
Signature:	/Roberta Jacobs-Meadway/

Total Attachments: 3

source=CAROLINA TRADING CO._EXECUTED TM ASSIGNMENT WITH SCHEDULE A (M0798298)

#page1.tif

source=CAROLINA TRADING CO._EXECUTED TM ASSIGNMENT WITH SCHEDULE A (M0798298)

#page2.tif

source=CAROLINA TRADING CO._EXECUTED TM ASSIGNMENT WITH SCHEDULE A (M0798298)

#page3.tif

RECEIPT I NFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM166178

Receipt Date: 03/04/2010

Fee Amount: \$365

LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP 3305 Jerusalem Avenue Wantagh, New York 11793 (516) 826-6500 Adam P. Wofse, Esq. Jordan Pilevsky, Esq.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK AT BOWLING GREEN

-----X •

In re:

BLOCK CORPORATION D/B/A AMERICAN TROUSER, D/B/A TRACE TROUSER, D/B/A BLOCK SPORTSWEAR, D/B/A AMORY GARMENT, D/B/A SAFE HARBOR, D/B/A AMERICAN BLUE, D/B/A THOMSON, Chapter 7 Case No: 09-12340-PCB

Debtor.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Salvatore LaMonica, Esq., the Chapter 7 Trustee of the estate of Block Corporation d/b/a American Trouser, d/b/a Trace Trouser, d/b/a Block Sportswear, d/b/a Amory Garment, d/b/a Safe Harbor, d/b/a American Blue, d/b/a Thomson, a Debtor who filed a voluntary petition for relief under Chapter 7 of Title 11 of the United States Code on April 16, 2009, and such case is currently pending in the Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York at Bowling Green with the case number 09-12340-PCB ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks which are listed on Schedule A, annexed hereto, (the "Marks") and the corresponding registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark office; and

WHEREAS, Carolina Trading Company, LLC ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor in the United States, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, in the amount of \$59,000.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the corresponding registrations therefor in the United States, along with the right to recover damages and profits from past infringements thereof.

Assignor sells and assigns the Marks to Assignee without warranties or representations of any kind.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any of the reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to rest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Dated: November 30, 2009 Wantagh, New York

SALVATORE LAMONICA, ESQ., as Trustee for the estate of Block Corporation d/b/a American Trouser, d/b/a Trace Trouser, d/b/a Block Sportswear, d/b/a Amory Garment, d/b/a Safe Harbor, d/b/a American Blue, d/b/a Thomson

Dated: December <u>3</u>, 2009 , New York

CAROLINA TRADING COMPANY, LLC, as Assignee / (/

Ву:

SCHEDULE A

- 1. American Trouser
- 2. Rainy Day Wools
- 3. The Extender
- 4. Yard Pant
- 5. Comfort Waist
- 6. Windarmor
- 7. Dry Advantage
- 8. Port City Kahaki's
- 9. Journey's End
- 10. Kudos
- 11. Wet Set
- 12. Wowsers
- 13. Solar Fleece
- 14. Big Daddy
- 15. Outaw Western Wear
- 16. Perfect Pant
- 17. Sir William
- 18. Comfort-Waist
- 19. Sta-Smooth
- 20. Block
- 21. Seminole
- 22. Play Fair Kidswear and Design
- 23. Salmon River Traders
- 24. Thomson
- 25. Tivoli
- 26. Uglyduckling (and design)
- 27. Clear Creek
- 28. Sunforce

RECORDED: 07/08/2010

M/\Documents\Company\Cases\Block Corporation\Trademarks\Trademark Assignment - Carolina Trading wpd